## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION COFFEYVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 445 Special Meeting 6:20 p.m. Board of Education Office

## May 11, 2021

"Building on a culturally diverse community, USD 445 will prepare all students for life-long learning by providing resources for a comprehensive quality education in a safe environment that promotes high academic achievement and responsible citizenship in a global society." – Mission Statement

"Valuing individuals, Celebrating Learning, Improving Life! USD 445 will provide a happy, caring, hopeful environment that will empower children to achieve their greatest potential." – Vision Statement

The Board of Education of Coffeyville USD 445 acted to call a Special Meeting on Tuesday, May 11, 2021 at 6:20 p.m. at City Hall, 102 W. 7th Street, Coffeyville, KS 67337. President, Darrel Harbaugh, called the Special meeting to order at 6:20 p.m.

### Roll Call

#### **Board Members Present Others Present** Dr. Craig Correll...Superintendent Gail Misch Lora Stalford...Curriculum Director Darrel Harbaugh Michael Speer...Asst. Sup./Bus. Manager Karen Rittenhouse Angie Naden...Community Member Robert Roesky Griffin Walker. USD 445 Community Connections Jason Barnett Annette Harbaugh...Community Member Dr. Jerry Hamm Melissa Barnett...Teacher, FKHS LaKisha Johnson

## **Adoption of Agenda**

Motion made by Jason Barnett to adopt the agenda, second by Karen Rittenhouse. Motion carried 7-0.

## **Board Attendance at City Commission Meeting**

The entire Board of Education of USD 445 attended the City Commission meeting in reference to the rezoning of Field Kindley High School to place a parking lot on the southwest corner of the property. At the meeting, Dr. Correll spoke for the district as well as Kyle Kipps, Kaw Valley Engineering, regarding the use and specifics of the project. City Manager Mark Hall explained that the property does not need to be rezoned but simply have a permit put into place to allow staff and some visitor parking.

# Adjournment

At 7:19 p.m., USD 445 Board President, Darrel Harbaugh, adjourned this May 11, 2021 special meeting of the governing Board of Education for Coffeyville Unified Schools District 445.

Clerk of the Board